
                                      

  

VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, BURLA 

P.O.: ENGG. COLLEGE BURLA , DIST.: SAMBALPUR, 

ODISHA – 768018 

vssut.ac.in 

       QUOTATION CALL NOTICE FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DEAN, STUDENTS’ WELFARE  

 

VSSUT/DSW/   446  /2017                                                   Dated: 17.11.2017 
Sealed quotations are invited from all registered Firms/Suppliers/Dealers/Agencies/SSI 
units having GST Registration and interested in supplying Laptop, LCD Projector/LCD 
Display and Printer at the premises of VSSUT, Burla for the office of the Dean, Students’ 
Welfare. The sealed quotation should reach the undersigned on or before 30/11/2017by 
4.00 PM by Registered Post/Speed Post only. Quotations received beyond the due date 
shall be summarily rejected. The Authority reserves the right to accept /reject any or all 
the quotation without assigning any reason thereof.   For details visit: www.vssut.ac.in.    

Sd/-REGISTRAR    

  

  

 Memo No. VSSUT/DSW/  447/17                       Dated: 17.11.2017 

  

Copy to:  

1. University Notice Board of VSSUT, Burla.  

2. M/s Display Line, 219, Sahid Nagar, Bhubaneswar-751007 for information and to 

publish   the     above advertisement in one issue in all Odisha  edition of “The Samaj” 

and “New Indian Express” on  approved rate. The bill may be sent in triplicate along 

with the copies of the publications.  

3. Dean, F&P with a request to arrange displaying the quotation call notice in the 

University website.  

4. Comptroller of Finance VSSUT, Burla. 

5. Registrar, VSSUT, Burla for information and record.  

6. PA to Vice Chancellor, for information of the Hon’ble Vice Chancellor.  

  

Sd/-REGISTRAR  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



VEER SURENDRA SAI UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, BURLA 

P.O: Engineering College Burla (Siddhi Vihar), Dist: Sambalpur, Odisha– 768018 

Website: www.vssut.ac.in, E-mail: registrar@vssut.ac.in, Ph: (0663) 2430573/211, Fax-2430 592/204 

 

No. VSSUT/DSW/ 446            Dated: 17/11/2017 

QUOTATION CALL NOTICE FOR OFFICE OF THE DEAN STUDENTS’ WELFARE 

The office of the Dean, Students’ Welfare, Veer Surendra Sai University of Technology, Burla 

wishes to procure Laptop, LCD Projector and Printer as per the specifications given below. Sealed 

quotations are invited from all registered Firms/ Suppliers/Dealers/ Agencies/SSI Units having 

GST registration and interested to supply of the above items at the premises of VSSUT, Burla, for 

the Office of the Dean, Students’ Welfare on the terms and conditions mentioned herewith. The 

sealed quotations should reach the undersigned on or before 30/11/17 by 4.00 PM by Registered 

Post/Speed Post only. Quotations received beyond the due date are liable to be rejected. The 

specifications of the above items are given below. 

S/N Description of Items Quantity Unit Price Total Price 

1. Laptop: 

Core I 7, 15.6 FHD Antiglare display, 

16 GB RAM, 2TB HDD, NVIDIA 

GeForce with 4GB GDDR5 Graphics 

Card, Win 10 OS, MS Office, Carry 

Bag 

2   

2. LCD Projector: 

Projector technology: 3LCD 

LCD: WXGA, Lens: optical 

Zoom/focus, Focal length: 

13.52mm-16.2mm, Zoom ratio: 

1.04-1.26, Throw ratio- up to 1.25 

wide, Lamp life: minimum 4000 hrs, 

Screen Size: 30”-300”, brightness: 

3000 lumen, Contrast: 2000:1, 

Connectivity: HDMI, USB TYPE:A, B 

NETWORK : Wireless. 

2   

3. Printer: 

Printing Technology- Laser,  

1200x1200 dpi, up to 800 Mhz, up 

to 25 pages, 256 MB memory, 

network printing, media size A4, A5, 

A6. 

2   

4. LCD Panel: 

Flat LED, Screen Size- min 40x105 

cm, Resolution Full HD- 1920x1080, 

PMI-1000, Active Noise Reduction, 

Dynamic Color enhancer, Aspect 

Ration-5 modes; 16:9, Origional, 

1   

http://www.vssut.ac.in/
http://www.vssut.ac.in/


4:3, Vertical Zoom, All Direction 

Zoom, digital recorder, surround 

sound, 2 speakers 20 W min, Sound 

Optimizer, Web OS, HDMI port-2, 

LAN Port-1, USB Port-2, live zoom, 

remote. 

 

Term & Conditions:  

1. The quotationer shall quote unit price with all taxes with the tax break up.   

2. The selected quotationer shall be required to supply the materials within two 

weeks from the issue of purchase order failing which the purchase order shall be 

liable for cancellation.   

3. The material is to be delivered in the office of the Dean, Students’ Welfare, 

VSSUT, Burla.  

4. The quotationer shall enclose their GST registration Certificates.  

5. Super-scribe the sealed quotation as “ QUOTATION FOR OFFICE OF THE DEAN 

STUDENTS’ WELFARE”  

6. The quotation shall mention their Warranty period.  

7. The vendor shall submit bills in triplicate on printed forms to the University. The 

billing must be done with GST billing.  

8. 100 % Payment of the billed amount will be made only after 30 days of receipt 

of equipment in good conditions and successful performance on site from the 

final date of demonstration or completions as per the specifications.  

9. Supplier must have office/service Centre in Odisha.  

10. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all quotations without 

assigning any reason thereof.  

11. Any dispute arising out of the deal shall be subjected to the jurisdiction of the 

court at Sambalpur within the State of Odisha.  

                                                                        

Sd/-REGISTRAR  


